
                                                 (RA-87-9)


                     REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF


                      THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO


                       RESOLUTION NO. 1381


                    ADOPTED ON JULY 22, 1986


    BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of


San Diego (the "Agency"), that Change Order No. 4 to the contract


of L. R. Hubbard Construction Company, Inc., for the construction


of additional public improvements under Gaslamp Phase V is hereby


approved, a copy of which is on file with the Secretary to the


Agency as Document No. 1378.  Said change order will increase the


amount of the contract by $54,782.00 and extend the contract by


62 days.

    BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the transfer of $54,782.00 from


Gaslamp Phase IV Public Improvement Budget to Gaslamp Phase V


Public Improvement Budget is hereby authorized.


APPROVED:  John W. Witt, General Counsel


By

    Janis Sammartino Gardner


    Deputy Counsel


JSG:ta:612.2

07/10/86

Or.Dept:Prop.


Aud.Cert:8700076


RA-87-9

D1378


